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Technical Data Sheet

Product Description & Application
Kizexx 10W40 API SN/JASO MB is a synthetic bike engine oil enhanced with high quality additives for the
latest generation four stroke motorcycles. This high-quality oil helps maintain a cleaner engine and
improves efficiency. The low viscosity delivers instant cold starts and enhances fuel efficiency, ensuring
optimal performance. It ensures very good protection, high thermal stability, and robust oxidation
resistance, keeping the engine running smoothly under all conditions. It gives great wear control to
safeguard the motorcycle in various atmospheric conditions and unforgiving applications, protecting the
motor in cold climate are up and warm climate conditions.

Meets Or Exceeds
API SN
JASO MB

Features & Benefits
Provide maximum protection for all vehicles.
Low emission engines and high-performance vehicles.
Protection against engine wear and excellent low temperature.
Special cleaning agents and dispersants help prevent deposit formation.

For TDS Please visit our website www.kizzexx.com or send request to inquiry@kizzexx.com

 

TEST METHOD RESULT
Appearance

Density @29.5°C, gm/CC

Viscosity @100°C, cSt

Viscosity @40°C, cSt

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, °C

TBN, mgKOH/gm

VISUAL

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 892

C&B

0.860

15.50

105.95

155

-33

232

7.8

Typical Characteristics


